
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet
Wednesday Start 06/29/16 1st Payment 3,657,499

2nd Payment 3,840,374
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 4,032,392

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 4,234,012
5th Payment 4,445,713

1 05/11/16 Wed $24,572,226 $12,634,530 $40,000,000 $26,455,026 1.512 4.1% 4.1% 6th Payment 4,667,998
2 05/14/16 Sat $26,710,594 $26,176,729 $50,000,000 $33,311,126 1.501 4.5% 8.4% 7th Payment 4,901,398
3 05/18/16 Wed $24,260,628 $38,560,290 $60,000,000 $39,973,351 1.501 4.1% 12.1% 8th Payment 5,146,468
4 05/21/16 Sat $27,239,338 $53,547,838 $70,000,000 $45,691,906 1.532 4.6% 16.1% 9th Payment 5,403,791
5 05/25/16 Wed $24,610,048 $66,369,196 $80,000,000 $52,219,321 1.532 4.1% 19.6% 10th Payment 5,673,981
6 05/28/16 Sat $27,774,836 $80,522,744 $90,000,000 $58,977,720 1.526 4.6% 23.3% 11th Payment 5,957,680
7 06/01/16 Wed $26,769,328 $94,414,424 $100,000,000 $65,530,799 1.526 4.5% 26.8% 12th Payment 6,255,564
8 06/04/16 Sat $31,161,584 $108,918,671 $110,000,000 $73,186,959 1.503 5.2% 30.6% 13th Payment 6,568,342
9 06/08/16 Wed $28,791,514 $123,597,503 $123,000,000 $81,800,000 1.503 4.8% 33.9% 14th Payment 6,896,759

10 06/11/16 Sat $31,869,688 $137,584,351 $141,000,000 $95,300,000 1.480 5.3% 37.4% 15th Payment 7,241,597
11 06/15/16 Wed $30,117,464 $152,590,811 $153,000,000 $103,400,000 1.480 5.0% 40.5% 16th Payment 7,603,677
12 06/18/16 Sat $33,986,378 $168,261,883 $169,000,000 $115,000,000 1.469 5.6% 43.9% 17th Payment 7,983,861
13 06/22/16 Wed $32,290,936 $184,231,976 $184,000,000 $125,300,000 1.469 5.4% 46.9% 18th Payment 8,383,054
14 06/25/16 Sat $38,946,942 $202,935,102 $203,000,000 $138,600,000 1.465 6.4% 50.3% 19th Payment 8,802,207
15 06/29/16 Wed $38,700,687 $222,018,451 $222,000,000 $151,500,000 1.465 6.4% 53.5% 20th Payment 9,242,317
16 07/02/16 Sat $43,523,208 $243,479,791 $243,000,000 $165,900,000 1.465 7.2% 56.9% 21st Payment 9,704,433
17 07/06/16 Wed $57,261,536 $271,715,515 $301,000,000 $205,500,000 1.465 9.3% 60.9% 22nd Payment 10,189,655
18 07/09/16 Sat $71,813,293 $307,126,725 $350,000,000 $238,900,000 1.465 11.6% 65.4% 23rd Payment 10,699,137
19 07/13/16 Wed $79,507,643 $346,332,028 $317,000,000 $216,382,253 1.465 12.7% 69.8% 24th Payment 11,234,094
20 07/16/16 Sat $108,438,072 $399,802,955 $380,000,000 $259,400,000 1.465 16.9% 74.9% 25th Payment 11,795,799
21 07/20/16 Wed $209,105,101 $502,912,901 $500,000,000 $341,300,000 1.465 30.1% 82.5% 26th Payment 12,385,589
22 07/23/16 Sat $268,926,418 $635,520,802 $650,000,000 $443,700,000 1.465 36.9% 88.9% 27th Payment 13,004,868

28th Payment 13,655,112
29th Payment 14,337,867
30th Payment 15,054,761

Total 243,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,300,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/29/2016


